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1 1 APRIL 2019

ZAINAB BINTE HASSAN
BLK 715 YiSHUN ST 71
#01-304
SINGAPORE 7607I5

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4lASM19005239/Epa3
YOUR REF : SLB 5377C
ACCIDENT I]WOLVING SLB 5377C AND SHA 8784T ALONG/AT CLEMENTI AVE 2
(NEAR BLK 363) ON 2ll03/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insuralce Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from DING AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalfofthe owner of SHA 87847
against your motor insurance policy"

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of
your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result ofthe claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct ofthird party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost ald defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date ofthis letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling ofthe claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkauto.com within l0 days from the date ofthis letter@
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (ifany)
o Coloured photographs ofaccident scene (if any)
. Coloured photographs of damage to allvehicles involved (If any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
. Ifyou or your passenge(s) are filing a claim against any ofthe involved Third Party(s), you

are to keep us informed ofyour legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To protect your interes(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA oftheir rights 10 repudiate any claim because
of aay breach ofpolicy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party mjury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed ofthe final indemnity upon conclusion ofthe matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact B at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively,

Yours sincerely

c^h
Chew Hslao Tong
Case Handler
DID: 6742 3197
FAX: 6741 4108
EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Cc .4XA Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



.1

TETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING sHA8784T AND SIB5377C ON 21,l03l2oL9

CHUA IOA/ANG MENG NRIC NO. S1252864G of Cttycab Pte Ltd

of Vehlcle Resistrartion No SHA8784T hereby authorize Ding Automotive Pte ttd

to submlt, correspond, negotiate and settle my claim for cost of repair

and uninsured losses arlslng from the above accident,

I further authorize that agreed settlement sum for cost of repair, loss of incorne

and rental,survey report fee, thlrd party vehicle lnsutance partlculars enqulry ree et6.

Be made in fauour of the Dlng Automotive Pte ttd and that the said pavment be forwarded

to them as full and final dlscharEe of my clalm.

Signature

Date 21-03-2019



l+l

Without prejudice
to our driver's lnjury claim

AXA THIftD PARTY DIRTCT SETTTEMENT

NOTE:

X, PL:AsT TXPRTSSIY RTSERV[ YOUR CI.IENT'S RI6HTS IT SO NSQUIRED IN IrlIS SETT!€M€NT DOCUMENI.
2. 

'|lls 
sETrtfMErlT t5 c|,i A w,Tftout PfiEiuDtcE BA51s Al,rt sfloulo No: coffsTku€D ts nN ADMrs9toN oF

uABlt-lTYor'l Axa AND nrgtR cU:N?YoRTr€Aso[ rN At{Y MANNEi WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RTSTiV€S THEI' RIGTITS UNOER TH€ POI.ICY TEfiMS & CONDITION5 AS WTTI A5 TH€IN R16HTS IN I"AW.

Only applicable to renta' claim - All doc!]ment are to be srbmitted with this setilement confirmation. ln the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not eceived wilhin 7 doyr ofthis si8ned €o.firrn3tion, we will automatically revert !o loss of use clarm
per lhe NIMA rates.

we/i tonfirmed th.t this is a trll and tinal settl€meat thii we and or our client have/had/has against you (AxA and their
policyholder/authorjsed driver^o rtfea so r) {o r any and all losses {pasVpresenV{uture} arising from this accideni.

wa confirmed that we hava the a{rthodty ofour client to act for aod on their behalf in this

srSn.ture of workshop ork!hoo stamo

firr'\
S,Bnaiure ofW rners / workehop stliitr$ti
ruame df witness -\t1\ l\ JrN,,:r
ortu' \5\ o1 \\l

NameofReoresentatuel

"'" 1{:( t

,l\XA lirsrrance Pto i.id {Compa ny Reg. I'lo.: 1999035121.i )

8 Sh€nto{ tray 124-01 A\A TowerSingapore06S8ll
AxA ciiriomer centre *01-21/22
Teieph!ne:,6568804888 - axa.coin.sg

Vehi€le No: sJ B s377c llnsd veh)

Modelr Hyundai 140 (168scc)SHA 8784T {T! eeh}

D.le of Aacrdent/ Tlme: 21t03t2419

Final Settleftent Sum (Global

Name 1 DING AUTOI,,IOTIVE PTE LTD
is lhird Party Workrhop glA ReSi.tered? la ) YES I I NO (hlndiy rndlcaie beicw)

A) ,o' \on GrA Regritered Workshop: Agreed L;abiliiy l l

8) fo: Cl,A iegistered worksh op: SolAApplicable: yr{No EOLAScenario Nol

n}.ll Liablirv --1-0-2,,-,1%) asrer!€d tiabiliiy ("):-_ *_-*_l%)
" Assessed Li1bility ao bg rlied only irt chain cclJis;oas and l.r casetwherc EaLA da?t nct ctf)ply

Signature 6l AXA's



Our Ref: CC1g030S3O

Date: 21 March 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

.!r.,(r,a

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON
ALONG
INVOLVING

2110312019 @ 12:35 hrs
ALONG CLEMENTI AVE 2
sLB5377C

3

we refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that citycab pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearilq-vehlcLe_iegjstration nrrnu"r 

-snaazo+r 
lin""Taxi'). The Taxi was hired to CHUA KWANG MEN-G rc No s1252864e a regi.di"J

hireJ-op€rator of Gitycab Pte Ltd at th6 time of occurrence of tlre aroreme"ntioneJ
accident al a rental rate $l t2.67 per day (inctusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Gapital Ineurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

we wish lo confim that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our perrnission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising tom the said accideni with a motor
workshop of hi6 choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop dhec y for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respeci of the said
accident.

Yours failhfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signaaure is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive SingapoE 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 &153 3'i8s
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Lnvoice

Our Ref No: GR-lg{44960
Date of Request: 21to3^o1g

Ding Auto Pte Ltd
Blk 10, #o1-20
Sin Ming lndustrtat Estate Sector C
Singapore 575645

Doar Sir/Madam,

page I of2

gEryERAL tNSURANGE ASSOCIA,T|oN oF stNGApoRE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles quay #18-OO, Singapore O,18S8O
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0O3O
Operding Hours: Mon-day to Friday gam to Spm
uri r Hegistration No: M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Your Ref No: Online Purcflase

Enquiry Date
Enquiry By
TP Vehicle No.
Accr'dent Date

Thank You.

21n3r2019
You Jing Feng
sLBss77C
21t032.o19

The ima_ges provired to lt,u are taken fiom the o.Einal rcporb foMaded to the centre by ihe members ofthe Gsneral lnsurahceAssocjation ofsingapore and wB take no responsE[ity foitheir accurr"v di *nt"ni" 
"ro "rrallbe 

under no liabllity whatsoever fo] anyloss or damage ariEing out of or in connection !,/ith th; ropotts or theiririages. 
"- "

Thls Is a computer gonerated document and requires no signature.

131o4D01&12t}4t2020

file:///c:/userv60190078/Desktopi2p/aoBo/o2o2otg/sHA8784T%20NAF%zorpl... 21-Mx_201.9



Invoice
page 2 of 2

IiENERAL INSUMNCE ASsoctATtoN oF stNGApoRE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Rafffes Quay #18.00, Singapore 04€Eg0
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Faxi +6S 622+ OO3O: ,XAr! ilIllri{ Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday gam to spm

HEflOnDEEAii;SffitrNffi Gsr Resistrarion No: M4boo1773i

TAX INVOICE

ourRefNo: cR-19{44960
DateolRequesf 21!O3lZO1g

Ding Auto pte Ltd
Btk 10, #01-20
Sin Ming Indusflal Estale Sector C
Singapore 575645

Dear S irll\,ladam,

Enquiry DatB 21tOgt2O1S
Enquiry By you Jing Feng
TP Vehicle No. SLBS377C
Accident Date ZI1oSDO1S

Thank You

This is a computer generated document and requir$ no signature.

Your Ref No: Online purchase

DESCR'PNON
AMOUNT (S$)

rr ||tsulet Enqutry
1.87

0.13
Tohl Amount Due (GST lnclusive)

2.00

For GIARMC Official use:
Dat6:

IXI GlRo I I cash [] Cheque

filel/lc:Nsers/60l90O78lDesktop t21%20a3%2ozolgtsHABTB4To/o20NAFyo20Tp/... 2l-Mw-2019


